## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON TAX INCREASE

regar	notice only applies to a tax dless of whether it is a spe rate of \$ 0.430778	•		ality with a population of less than 30,000,	
the	City of Floresville		·		
	PROF	POSED TAX RATE	\$ 0.430778	per \$100	
		IEW-REVENUE TAX RAT	© \$ 0.420427	per \$100	
	VOTE	ER-APPROVAL TAX RAT	E \$_0.362601	per \$100	
	DE M	IINIMIS RATE	\$ <u>0.446978</u>	per \$100	
The n	no-new-revenue tax rate is	the tax rate for the	2023 (current tax year)	tax year that will raise the same amou	nt
of pro	perty tax revenue for the	City of Floresville		from the same properties in both	
the _	2022 (preceding tax year)	tax year and the	of taxing unit) 2023 taxing unit) (current tax year)	ax year.	
The v	oter-approval tax rate is th	ne highest tax rate that <u>t</u> l	he City of Floresville	may adopt without ho	lding
	ection to seek voter approv		(name of tax		the
				(name of taxing unit)	
	approval tax rate for the		<del></del> ;	the Oite of Elemen	.m.
				nce and operations rate for the City of Flores (name of taxing unit)	/IIIe
the ra	te that will raise \$500,000	, and the current debt rat	e for the City of Floresy (name of taxing u	ville mit)	
The p	proposed tax rate is greate	r than the no-new-revenu	ie tax rate. This means th	at the City of Floresville is proposed in the City of Floresville is proposed in the City of Floresville is proposed in the City of Floresville in the City of Floresville is proposed in the City of Floresville in the City of Floresville is proposed in the City of Floresville in the City of	sing
to inc	rease property taxes for th	ne 2023 t	ax year.	(name of assing unit)	
	BLIC HEARING ON THE F			ust 17, 2023 @ 5:00pm	
	y Hall, 1120 D St, Floresville	e, TX		(date and time)	
		(meeting plo			
-	-	• •	_	nan the de minimis rate. However, the proposed	tax
				6.075, Tax Code. If the City of Floresville (name of taxing unit)	
adopt	s the proposed tax rate, th	ne qualified voters of the	the City of Floresville  (name of taxing unit)	may petition the the City of Floresvil	le
to req	uire an election to be held	I to determine whether to		rate. If a majority of the voters reject the propos	ed
tax ra	te, the tax rate of the the	City of Floresville	will be the voter-app	roval tax rate of the. the City of Floresville (name of taxing unit)	
			X RATES MENTIONED AE x rate ) x ( taxable value of	BOVE CAN BE CALCULATED AS FOLLOWS: of your property ) / 100	
Vicit	Toxas gov/ProportyToxas t	to find a link to your local	proporty tay database on	which you can easily access information regard	dina
	property taxes, including in			d public hearings of each entity that taxes your	ıııg
	86th Texas Legislature mo erty taxes in the state.	dified the manner in whic	ch the voter-approval tax r	ate is calculated to limit the rate of growth of	
The	following table compares t	he tayes imposed on the	average residence home	stead by the City of Floresville last y	oar.
				(name of taxing unit)	
io the	e taxes proposed to the be	e imposed on the average	e residence nomestead by	this ye (name of taxing unit)	ar.
		2022	2023	Change	
	Total tax rate (per \$100 of value)	0.430778	0.430778	0.00 or 0.00% per \$100	
		i contract of the contract of		The state of the s	1

	2022	2023	Change
Total tax rate (per \$100 of value)	0.430778	0.430778	0.00 or 0.00% per \$100
Average homestead taxable value	\$166,417	\$183,885	Increase of 10.497%
Tax on average homestead	\$716.89	\$792.14	Increase of \$75.25 or 10.497%
Total tax levy on all properties	\$2,202,514	\$2,396,584	Increase of \$194,070 or 8.811%

the tax assessor for the taxing	g unit maintains an internet website)		
or assistance with tax calculations	s, please contact the tax assessor for the	City o	of Floresville
			(name of taxing unit)
(830)393-7313	or dbarnett@wilsoncountytx.gov	, . or visit	https://www.wilsoncountytx.gov/page/wilson.County.Assessor.Collector
(telephone number)	(email address)	_′	(internet website address)
r more information.			
f the tax assessor for the taxing	g unit does not maintain an internet webs	ite)	
or assistance with tax calculations	s, please contact the tax assessor for the	City o	f Floresville
t (830)393-7313	or dbarnett@wilsoncountytx.g	jov .	(name of taxing unit)
· <del></del>			